OP \$190.00 2347644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 002540 Frame 0725. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lotto S.P.A.		09/06/2001	Corporation: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lotto Sport Italia, S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Montebelluna 5/7
City:	Trevignano (TV)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	31040
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2347644	LOTTO
Registration Number:	1379243	LOTTO
Registration Number:	2452969	
Registration Number:	2395316	LOTTO
Registration Number:	1638407	LOTTO
Registration Number:	1378169	
Registration Number:	1023806	LOTTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Phone: 6318440080

Email: susan@tb-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: James J. Bitetto

Address Line 1: 401 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402
Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Paik
SIGNATURE: /SP/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0676

900480852

DATE SIGNED: 01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Original cover sheet#page1.tif
source=Marked up Assnmt doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0677

5-14-02

TM

^-		\sim		22	~
07	-	U	~	20	102



2504 1706	07-10-	2002 =			
Form PTO-1594 2504, 1786 RECOI (D-743)		-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102148	3715	al documents or copy(ies) thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): LOTTO S.P.A. M	7-45	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Lim-Liab. Come	Pahip ADEMIN	Via S	5. Gaetano, 200 ntebelluna - (Treviso) Italy		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? No 51/6	3.02 = 3	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	•		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	$\left \frac{\mathbf{x}}{\mathbf{x}}\right $	Corporation-State imited Liability Con			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other	f Name	Other			
Execution Date: 6 September 2001	altache	nee is not domiciled in the United id? Yes nal name(s) & address(es) atlac	ed States, a domestic representative designation is ched. No		
Application number(s) or registration number(
A. Trademark Application(s).	B: 1	Trademark Registra	tion No(s).		
05-13-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40	2,39 2,34 1,63 1,65 1,37	5,316 reg 17 Oct 20 7,644 reg 2 May 20 8,407 reg 19 March 6,254 reg 10 Sept 9,243 reg 21 Jan 19 8,169 reg 14 Jan 19	2001 DESIGN MISC.(75/937,717) 000 LOTTO & DESIGN 000 LOTTO 1 1991 LOTTO & DESIGN 1991 DESIGN MISC. 986 LOTTO & DESIGN 986 DESIGN MISC. 975 LOTTO & DESIGN		
	Additional numbers attache	ed? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of app ved: <u>8</u>	lications and trademarks		
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900		7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$215.0 □ Enclosed □ Charge to deposit account ☑ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)			
Tel: (718) 884-6600	8. C	harge any deficiend	cy to Deposit account: 18-2025		
D/2002 LNUELLER 00000004 2452969	Do not use this space	;ө			
C:481 40.00 GP C:482 175.00 GP					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information in	true and correct and	d any attached copy is a		

01 02

true copy of the original document.

Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752

10 May 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document RADEMARK

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas LOTTO S.P.A. an Italian corporation, located at Via S. Gaetano, 200, I-31044 Montebelluna - (Treviso), Italy, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks

DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS -- serial number 75/937717 filed 7 March 2000

LOTTO & DESIGN 2,395,316 issued 17 October 2000 LOTTO 2,347,644 issued 2 May 2000 **LOTTO & DESIGN** 1,638,407 issued 19 March 1991 DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS 1,656,254 issued 10 September 1991 **LOTTO & DESIGN** 1,379,243 issued 21 January 1986 DESIGN MISCELLANEOUS 1,378,169 issued 14 January 1986 LOTTO & DESIGN 1,023,806 issued 28 October 1975

Joint Stock Company

and

Whereas LOTTO SPORT ITALIA S.P.A. a Italian corporation located at Via S. Gaetano, 200, I-31044 Montebelluna - (Treviso), Italy, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LOTTO S.P.A. does hereby assign unto LOTTO SPORT ITALIA S.P.A. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registration resulting therefrom.

LOTTO S.P.A.

Rv:

Luigino POLON (Official Liquidator)

Name:

D-+-

2001

- 1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0725

REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0679